74030742

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM314566

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regions Bank	FORMERLY AmSouth Bank	08/15/2014	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EFT Source Acquisition Co.		
Street Address:	5000 Linbar Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 230		
City:	Nashville		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37211		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	74030742	TELEPIN	
Serial Number:	74404636	TELEPIN-AT-HOME	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6157420410

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-742-7760

Email: trademarks@bassberry.com

Robert L. Brewer and Martha B. Allard **Correspondent Name:**

150 3rd Avenue South Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 2800**

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108000-194		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martha B. Allard		
SIGNATURE:	/Martha B. Allard/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2014		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Regions EFT - Executed Trademark Release (8 15 14)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005348 FRAME: 0056 source=Regions_EFT - Executed Trademark Release (8 15 14)#page2.tif source=Regions_EFT - Executed Trademark Release (8 15 14)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005348 FRAME: 0057

RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is made on this 15th day of August, 2014, by Regions Bank, formerly known as AmSouth Bank (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated January 24, 2005 (the "Agreement"), by and between EFT Source Acquisition Co. (the "Borrower") and AmSouth Bank (the "Grantor"), Borrower granted a security interest in certain registered trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated by this reference (the "Trademarks") to Grantor; and

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to Grantor was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 29, 2010 at Reel 003014 and Frame 0745; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party acquired Grantor on November 4, 2006, and is successor in interest to Grantor's rights under the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release all of its interest in and to all of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, security interests and any other rights that is or may have been granted to the Security Party in and to:

- (1) the Trademarks;
- (2) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademarks; and
- (3) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Secured Party against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark; or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005348 FRAME: 0058

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

Secured Party:

Regions Bank

Name: Ned Spitzer

Title: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005348 FRAME: 0059

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Serial No. Reg. No.	Filing Date Reg. Date	Owner	Status
TELEPIN	74030742	2/20/1990	EFT Source, Inc.	Registered
	1,644,823	5/14/1991		
TELEPIN-AT-HOME	74404636	6/18/1993	EFT Source, Inc.	Registered
	1,881,585	2/28/1995		

13392475.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005348 FRAME: 0060

RECORDED: 08/19/2014